
 

REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION 

MEETING DATE: 
 
DEPARTMENT: 
 
DIVISION: 

March 1, 2017    
 
Parks & Recreation    
 
Administration    

 
 

 
 

  Motion 
 

  Resolution 
 

  Ordinance - Introduction 
 

  Ordinance - Adoption 
  

  Public Hearing 
 

 

 

TITLE: 

Second Amendment to the Agreement: Caballeros de Yuma 

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION: 

Authorize the City Administrator to execute a Second Amendment to the City's Agreement with the 
Caballeros de Yuma that extends their agreement to June 30, 2017 and provides for kitchen use. 
(Parks and Recreation/Admin) (Debbie Wendt) 

REPORT:     

The City of Yuma and the Caballeros de Yuma agreement expired on May 26, 2016. 
 
The expired agreement allowed for use of the Ray Kroc Baseball Complex for Midnight at the Oasis, 
the Colorado River Crossing Balloon Festival, and baseball spring training games or tournaments.   
 
The parties would like to extend the agreement to June 30, 2017, with no extensions, to allow the 
parties to finish negotiating a new contract.  
 
In addition, the Second Amendment includes the use of the kitchen at the Yuma Civic Center, if the 
kitchen facilities are available at the time of the request, for use of Caballeros-sponsored events. 
 
All terms and conditions of the original agreement dated May 26, 2006, not expressly modified by the 
First Amendment dated August 24, 2012 or this Second Amendment shall remain in full force and effect 
until a new agreement is approved. 

 
Approving this motion authorizes the City Administrator to sign the proposed Second Amendment on 
behalf of the City. 
 
 



F
IS

C
A

L
 R

E
Q

U
IR

E
M

E
N

T
S
 

CITY FUNDS: $0.00 BUDGETED: $0.00 

STATE FUNDS: $0.00 AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:  $0.00 

FEDERAL FUNDS: $0.00 IN CONTINGENCY:  $0.00 

OTHER SOURCES: 
 
 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

FUNDING FOR THIS ITEM IS FOUND IN THE FOLLOWING 

ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP:  
       

 
TOTAL:  

 
$0.00 

      
      

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:  
      

 

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L

 I
N

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 

SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN 

THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK:  
  1. Agreement effective May 26, 2006 
  2. First Amendment effective August 24, 2012 
  3.       
  4.       
  5.       

IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE 

FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL? 
 

    

     

  
Document to be recorded

 
 

 

S
IG

N
A

T
U

R
E

S
 

CITY ADMINISTRATOR:  
 
Gregory K. Wilkinson    

DATE: 
 2/22/2017 

REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY:  
 
Richard W. Files  

DATE: 
2/21/2017 

RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV HEAD):   
 
Debbie Wendt    

DATE: 
2/15/2017 

WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:  
 
      

DATE: 
      

 


